“The Fluid Control Expert”
Bass Instruments®
                            TDSS TYPE  TURBINE FLOW METERS
Description
The Model TDSS Turbine Flow Meter is designed to withstand the demands
of the most rigorous flow measurement applications. The meter features a
rugged 316 stainless steel housing and rotor support assembly, CD4MCU
stainless steel rotor, and abrasion-resistant tungsten carbide rotor shaft and

Protection IP65
Hazardous Area Ex d II B T6 on request
Type and Flow Rate Tables
Type
Bore Size
[mm]
End Connection
Flow
Range[l/min]
Extended Flow
Range[l/min]
Recommended
Strainer [Mesh]
TDSS.004... 4 G 1/2”or DN15 0,6...4,5 0,6...6 60
TDSS.006... 6 G 1/2” or DN15 1,5...10 1...10 60
TDSS.010... 10 G 1/2” or DN15 3...20 2,5...25 60
TDSS.015... 15 G 1” or DN25 10...100 6...133 60
TDSS.020... 20 G 1” or DN25 13...133 7,5...150 60
TDSS.025... 25 G 1 1/2” or DN40 16...165 8...165 40
TDSS.032... 32 G 2” or DN40 25...250 13...250 20
TDSS.040... 40 G 2” or DN50 33...335 16...335 20
Flow
Range[m3/h]
Extended Flow
Range[m3/h]
TDSS.050... 50 DN50 4...40 2...40 20
TDSS.065... 65 DN65 7...70 4...70 20
TDSS.080... 80 DN80 10...100 5...100 10
TDSS.100... 100 DN100 20...200 10...200 10
TDSS.125... 125 DN125 25...250 13...250 4
TDSS.150... 150 DN150 30...300 15...300 4
TDSS.200... 200 DN200 80...800 40...800 4
Installation
 The Model TDSS Turbine Meter is simple to install and service. It operates in any orientation (horizontal to vertical) as long as
 the “flow direction” arrow is aligned in the same direction as the actual line flow. For optimum performance, the flow meter
 should be installed with a minimum of 10 diameters upstream straight pipe length and 5 diameters downstream straight